© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series 172
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
172\092021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
172 DPDT basic relay, non-latching
172D DPDT relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression, non-latching

12 = 12V
  5 = 5V
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
NOTES:
1. Relay contacts will exhibit no chatter in excess of 10 μs or transfer in excess of 1 μs.
2. “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3. Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4. Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with gold-plated leads.
5. The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series 172
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
172\092021
BASE PART NUMBERS (172, 172D) 172-5
172D-5
172-12
172D-12
172-26
172D-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 5.8 16.0 32.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±20%) 64 400 1600
Pick-up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operation 3.8 9.0 18.0
Coil Operating Power at Nominal Voltage (mW) 405 360 440
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65 °C to 125 °C unless otherwise noted. See note 3.)
TYPICAL DC CONTACT RATING (RESISTIVE)
LO
A
D
V
O
LT
A
G
E
(V
D
C
)
0
.1
.2
.3
.4
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
.01 0.5 .1 .5 1.0
FREQUENCY (GHz)
FIGURE 1
TYPICAL RF PERFORMANCE
1.92
1.22
1.07
1.02
1.01
1.00
1.00
V
S
W
R
dB
RETURN LOSS (VSWR)
ISOLATION ACROSS CONTACTS
ISOLATION ACROSS POLES